I hereby publicly proclaim that the time capsule buried on April 28th in the year 2002 at the 
Tercentennial Park, shown on the Assessors’ Map 50 as Lot 202, 1310 Bridge Street, Dracut, 
Massachusetts, shall be opened and all items therein placed be displayed at a public ceremony to 
be held in the year Two Thousand One Hundred One (2101), and further that this proclamation will 
continue to be made each and every year at the Annual Town Meeting, and within the Annual Town 
Report for the next 76 years.  

Moderator Brian M. Flaherty presented the following declaration marking the 250th anniversary of

[...]

the Greenmont Senior Housing Project. 

Submitted by Kate Hodges, Town Manager 
Board of Selectmen recommended approval 
Finance Committee recommended approval 

ARTICLE #14 
APPROPRIATION OF COMMUNITY PRESERVATION- LAND PURCHASE 

By Majority, the Town voted to appropriate Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($750,000.00), 
$670,625 from the Open Space Reserve Balance and $79,375 from the Undesignated Fund 
Balance, for open space purposes under the Community Preservation Program for the purchase of 
approximately 41 acres, formally known as the Brox Wood Lot, (Book 08408, Page 155) located at